ACCEPTANCE

July 22, 2010

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall Room 140 1221 SW 4th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 184011, passed by the Portland City Council on July 21, 2010, Amend and extend term of limited right-of-way use agreement granted to Verizon Wireless (amend Ordinance No. 180379), and in consideration of the benefits received thereunder by the limited liability corporation, Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC hereby agrees to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions, thereof.

Title)* (Signatú

Gregg Clausius, Executive Director/Network Engineering Verizon Wireless Pacific NW Real Estate 15900 SE Eastgate Way, MS 231 Bellevue, WA 98008

Approved as t	APPROVED AS TO FORM
City Attorney	CITY ATTURNEY Denjamin Walters

*When an acceptance is signed by an officer of a firm or corporation, his or her official title must be stated.